MANX GRAND PRIX

MGP Qualifying - Session 3 Manx Grand Prix Junior Qualification - All Laps

Pos No On Lap

Rider

1 3 1 Andrew Farrell

2 6 1 Liam Chawke

3 2 1 Jamie Williams

4 8 1 Toby Shann

5 1M1 1 Owen Monaghan

6 4 1 Lewis Arrowsmith

7 10 1 Michael Mace

8 21 1 Ryan Garside

9 19 1 Caomhan Canny

10 14 1 Graham McAleese

1M1 15 1 Ryan Whitehall

12 12 1 Johnny Stewart

13 18 1 Harley Rushton

14 45 1 Calum Pert

15 25 1 Richard Kay

16 36 1 Michael Mackinnon

17 47 1 William Grant*

18 9 1 Craig Szczypek

19 29 1 Scott Larkin

20 41 1 Anthony Stephens

21 31 1 Stuart McCann

22 38 1 William Burchell

23 32 1 Noel Carroll

24 39 1 Salvatore Sallustro

25 26 1 Connor Wade

26 37 1 Jack Sim

27 34 1 Mark Johnson

28 20 1 Colin Croft

29 43 1 Oliver Dean

30 33 1 Ross Orchard

31 35 1 Garry Broughton

32 54 1 Stephen Gorton*

33 42 1 Michael Allen

34 22 1 Darran Creer

35 62 1 Dale Brew*

36 53 1 Luke Blevins*

37 60 1 Charlie Hopkins*

38 52 1 Lee Stanaway*

39 59 1 Jack Meares*

40 50 1 Jason Whelan*

41 57 1 David Glossop*

42 58 1 Dan Hanby*

43 15 2 Ryan Whitehall

44 58 2 Dan Hanby*
19/08/2025 21:00:37

Machine
Aprilia RS660
Kawasaki ER650
Aprilia RS660
Kawasaki 2650
Aprilia RS660
Aprilia RS660
Kawasaki 2650
Kawasaki 2650
Aprilia RS660
Kawasaki ER-6F
Kawasaki ER-6F
Kawasaki ER-6F
Kawasaki ER-6F
Kawasaki ER-6F
Aprilia RS660
Kawasaki ER-6F
Kawasaki ER-6F
Yamaha R7
Aprilia RS660
Aprilia RS660
Kawasaki ER-6F
Suzuki SV650
Kawasaki ER-6F
Kawasaki 650
Kawasaki ER-6F
Kawasaki ER-6F
Kawasaki ER650
Kawasaki ER650
Aprilia RS660
Kawasaki ER-6F
Kawasaki 2650
Aprilia RS660
Aprilia RS660
Kawasaki 2650
Aprilia RS660
Aprilia RS660
Aprilia RS660
Suzuki SV650
Kawasaki ER-6F
Kawasaki 2650
Aprilia RS660
Kawasaki ER-6F
Kawasaki ER-6F
Kawasaki ER-6F

Sponsor

Excolo powered by Steadplan
Jack Reid Cars/KMR

NCE Racing

Cowton Racing

Alan Chamley Racing

No sponsor

Carleton Autos/Barnes Racing
Caomhan Canny Racing Aprilia Rs660
GMAC RACING

GR Engineering / WR Racing
Tigercat UK- Treetop Forestry
Allspeeds Racing

Hedzup/Alasdair Cowan Racing
Reckle55Racing/Romans8:28Racing
Mackinnon Racing

Cowton Racing by Arosa Caravan Park
Manor flooring, Oxman carpentry
Larkin Road Racing/ YH

Trev's TT Tours/Grampians Mcycle
N&G

SWB Racing, Mitas, Hideout leather
DLP Racing Kawasaki ER 650

Rob Brew Racing / 4S Riding School
Golden Sight Solutions

Fastlane Moto

MJRacing

Croft Electrical contractors

C & L TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD
MAC PLANT

Street Riders

Leigh mot's

MPA Classics

Rob Brew Racing

AMR Limited/Crowe Racing
Monarch Roofing-SRL Lime Plastering
TOPNOTCH Fire-Flood-Impact

Stag Engineering Ltd

JMR

Advanced Light Gauge Framing
Scott Racing Motorcycles
www.hdmasonry.com

GR Engineering / WR Racing
www.hdmasonry.com

Lap Time
19:58.794
19:59.454
20:00.580
20:01.264
20:15.639
20:16.085
20:19.090
20:22.709
20:27.990
20:30.568
20:37.489
20:43.546
20:54.557
21:10.027
21:11.151
21:24.103
21:28.917
21:35.673
21:35.853
21:41.378
21:43.901
21:50.249
21:57.740
22:10.122
22:11.372
22:17.701
22:28.689
22:29.362
22:32.013
22:32.149
22:35.155
22:37.703
22:38.252
22:40.045
22:53.765
22:55.054
22:56.932
22:59.427
23:26.178
23:52.245
24:21.678
25:55.010
58:13.987
59:15.330

Speed (mph)
113.304
113.242
113.135
113.071
111.734
111.693
111.418
111.088
110.610
110.378
109.761
109.226
108.268
106.949
106.854
105.777
105.381
104.832
104.817
104.372
104.171
103.666
103.077
102.117
102.021
101.538
100.711
100.661
100.464
100.453
100.231
100.042
100.002
99.870
98.873
98.780
98.645
98.467
96.594
94.836
92.926
87.349
38.875
38.204
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MGP Qualifying - Session 3 Manx Grand Prix Junior Qualification - All Laps

Pos No On Lap Rider Machine Sponsor Lap Time Speed (mph)
45 14 2 Graham McAleese Kawasaki ER-6F GMAC RACING 01:00:33.595 37.381
46 57 2 David Glossop* Aprilia RS660 Scott Racing Motorcycles 01:01:30.962 36.800
47 8 2 Toby Shann Kawasaki 2650 Cowton Racing 01:01:34.466 36.765
48 50 2 Jason Whelan* Kawasaki 2650 Advanced Light Gauge Framing 01:01:35.944 36.751
49 52 2 Lee Stanaway* Suzuki SV650 Stag Engineering Ltd 01:02:03.953 36.474
50 53 2 Luke Blevins* Aprilia RS660 Monarch Roofing-SRL Lime Plastering 01:02:31.675 36.205
51 42 2 Michael Allen Aprilia RS660 MPA Classics 01:03:06.705 35.870
52 43 2 Oliver Dean Aprilia RS660 C & L TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD 01:03:32.498 35.627
53 60 2 Charlie Hopkins* Aprilia RS660 TOPNOTCH Fire-Flood-Impact 01:03:45.109 35.510
54 54 2 Stephen Gorton* Aprilia RS660 Leigh mot's 01:03:53.401 35.433
55 22 2 Darran Creer Kawasaki 2650 Rob Brew Racing 01:04:42.646 34.983
56 20 2 Colin Croft Kawasaki ER650 Croft Electrical contractors 01:04:42.987 34.980
57 34 2 Mark Johnson Kawasaki ER650 MJRacing 01:04:47.812 34.937
58 26 2 Connor Wade Kawasaki ER-6F Golden Sight Solutions 01:04:52.156 34.898
59 45 2 Calum Pert Kawasaki ER-6F Hedzup/Alasdair Cowan Racing 01:04:55.439 34.868
60 47 2 William Grant* Kawasaki ER-6F Cowton Racing by Arosa Caravan Park 01:04:58.456 34.841
61 41 2 Anthony Stephens Aprilia RS660 Trev's TT Tours/Grampians Mcycle 01:04:58.856 34.838
62 39 2 Salvatore Sallustro Kawasaki 650 Rob Brew Racing / 4S Riding School 01:05:00.990 34.819
63 29 2 Scott Larkin Aprilia RS660 Larkin Road Racing/ YH 01:05:07.790 34.758
64 36 2 Michael Mackinnon Kawasaki ER-6F Mackinnon Racing 01:05:20.514 34.645
65 25 2 Richard Kay Aprilia RS660 Reckle55Racing/Romans8:28Racing 01:05:26.963 34.589
66 40 1 David Thomas Aprilia RS660 Hustle Hard Racing/Obsession/KYT 01:06:00.801 34.293
67 4 2 Lewis Arrowsmith Aprilia RS660 No sponsor 01:07:59.967 33.291
68 11 2 Owen Monaghan Aprilia RS660 Alan Chamley Racing 01:08:00.264 33.289
69 2 Jamie Williams Aprilia RS660 NCE Racing 01:08:03.589 33.262
70 2 Liam Chawke Kawasaki ER650 Jack Reid Cars/KMR 01:08:12.853 33.187
71 51 1 Lee Hara* Aprilia RS660 Liquid gold Irish whiskey club 01:09:44.589 32.459
72 49 1 David McArthur* Kawasaki ER-6F Earthmoving Extras, JSPS 01:09:45.058 32.455
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